



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 1133/2025**
M/S DURGA ENTERPRISES

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shekhar Kaushik, Ms. Rashmi
& Mr. Aditya Kaushik, Advs.

versus

**MANAGING DIRECTOR M/S LARSEN AND TOUBRO
LTD & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manmay Sarawagi, Advocate
(9836468680)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

**CM APPL. 78650/2025 (for production of Form A and B
and exhibition of the same in additional evidence)**

1. Mr. Manmay Sarawagi, Advocate has put in appearance for all the respondents. Let vakalatnama be filed within two weeks positively.
2. Let reply to present application be filed by the respondents within five weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Re-notify on 16.07.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 10, 2026

vk