



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 1133/2025**
M/S DURGA ENTERPRISES

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

MANAGING DIRECTOR M/S LARSEN AND TOUBRO
LTD & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shyam Babu, Adv. (thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

CM APPL.28915/2026 (u/S 5 of Limitation Act)

1. This is an application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act filed by the respondent seeking condonation of delay of 03 days in filing reply to CM No.78650/2025.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 03 days is condoned.
3. Let reply to CM No.78650/2025 be filed by the respondent within two weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within six weeks thereafter.
4. Application stands disposed of.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026

vk