



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011006502025

+ **RFA 1133/2025, CM APPL. 78650/2025**

M/S DURGA ENTERPRISESAppellant

Through: **Mr. R. K. Shrivastav, Advocate**

versus

MANAGING DIRECTOR M/S LARSEN

AND TOUBRO LTD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Kunal Madan and Mr. Piyush Jain, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

10.08.2026

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Appellant as the main Counsel is not available, to which learned Counsel for the Respondents has no objection.
2. Written Submissions be filed by both the parties within eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. List on 18.01.2027.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 10, 2026

N